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Perfection
has never been so close...

Are you ready?




CEMENTO
FERROCEMENTO
CASSERO

LOFT

VELLUTO

TERRE DEL BORGO

TRAME

PIRITE ORO

MARMO
MARMO2.0
STRIP

BAITA
DECAPE
VINTAGE WOOD

VOLCANO

COLLECTIONS
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Cemento - Black -Polished
ol

L




Sizes & Format

60x120cm
Matt - Code: 9120
Polished - Code: 9135

=
11.4 — |
mmttd

30x90cm

Matt - Code: 9120
Blocchi - Code: 9211
Inciso - Code: 9208

11 mm_l%:

Floor [ L~/

Wall 7

Rectified [~I-

CEMENTO - Light

CEMENTO - Medium

11

Sizes & Format

60x120cm
Matt - Code: 8121
Polished - Code: 9136

| &
w—— 11.4
e ol mm

30x90cm

Matt - Code: 9121
Blocchi - Code: 9212
Inciso - Code: 9210

11|

/| Floor

-?z;- Wall

1| Rectified







Polished

Matt

PACKING

Nominal size

60x120 Matt

60x120 Polished

30x90 Matt

30x90 Blocchi

30x90 Inciso

Real size Pes/Box
60x120 2
59.5x119
30x50
30x90

30x90

Sqr/Box
1.44
1.41
1.08
1.08

1.08

30x%30 Mosaic

Technical
Characteristics

LENGTH & WIDTH

THICKNESS

RECTANGULARITY

SIDES’ STRAIGHTNESS

FLATNESS

WATER ABSORPTION

MODULUS OF RUPTURE {N/mm?)

IMPACT RESISTANCE

ABRASION RESISTANCE
THERMAL EXPANSION COEFFICIENT
(0-100%)
THERMAL SHOCK RESISTANCE
CRAZING RESISTANCE
FROST RESISTANCE
CHEMICAL RESISTANCE

STAIN RESISTANCE

FRICTION COEFFICIENT

Boxes/PLT

Standards

150 10545-3

150 10545-4

1SO 10545-5

1SO 10545-7

IS0 10545-8

150 10545-9

15O 10545-11

1SO 10545-12

1SO 10545-13

1SO 10545-14

150 10545-17

52

52

74

74

Sqr/PLT
74.88
73.32
75.92
75.92

75:92

Kg/PLT
1872
1908.4
1879.6
1879.6

1879.6

PLT size

110x110

110x110

110x110

110x110

110x110

Thickness

11.4

11.4

11

11

Standard
Values

05<E<3%

= 30 N/Wmm?

|-V
Test Method
Available
Requaired
Requaired
Requaired
Min. Class B

Min. Class 3

Requaired

Avrage
CEMENTO
Values

Average 0.3%

Average 36

Max. 7.5x10 -5 (1/K)

In Compliance With The
Requirements

Method
Available

In Compliance With The

Class GLA




FERROCEMENTO

60x120cm







Sizes & Format

FERROCEMENTO

60x120cm
Matt - Code: 9239
Polished - Code: 9180

S

11.4 mm T
Floor r‘l;)
Wwall pﬂ%‘;
Rectified «J:*,

FERROCEMENTO - Grey

20

FERROCEMENTO - Light Grey
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Sizes & Format

ey 60x120cm
= Matt-Code: 9240

-t 3
R

X
0
5 3 )
1
'
I .
: ¥ I
& o)

| Polished - Code:9188

11.4 mm

Floor

Wall

Rectified

FERROCEMENTO



PACKING Pcs M2 Kg Box m? Kg

T 8 8 v I v

MNominal size Real size Pes/Box Sqr/Box Kg/Box Boxes/PLT Sqr/PLT Kg/PLT PLT size Thickness
60x120 Matt 60x120 2 1.44 36 52 74.88 1872 110x110 11.4
60x120 Polished 59.5x119 2 1.41 36.7 52 73.32 1508.4 110x110 11.4
Technical Standard Rursge
B Standards FERROCEMENTO
Characteristics Values
Values
O LENGTH & WIDTH +0.6% +0.1%
Z THICKNESS + 5% +2.5%
m 150
RECTANGULARITY 10545-2 + 5% +0.2%
m SIDES’ STRAIGHTNESS +0.5% +0.2%
: FLATNESS +0.5% +0.3%
g WATER ABSORPTION 150 10545-3 05<E=3% Average 0.3%
m MODULUS OF RUPTURE {N/mm?) 150 10545-4 =30 N/Wmm? Average 36
IMPACT RESISTANCE 150 10545-5 Min.0.8
ABRASION RESISTANCE 150 10545-7 |-V 1l -l

THERMAL EXPANSION COEFFICIENT Test Method

e IS0 10545-8 Available Max. 7.5x10 -= (1/K)
& In Compli With Th
THERMAL SHOCK RESISTANCE IS0 10545-9 Requaired ERIRaNE A IS
Requirements
Method
CRAZING RESISTANCE IS0 10545-11 Requaired cina
Available
FROST RESISTANCE 150 10545-12 Requaired ko plianceiichiine
Requirements
CHEMICAL RESISTANCE 150 10545-13 Min. Class B Class GLA
STAIN RESISTANCE 150 10545-14 Min. Class 3 Class 5
FRICTION COEFFICIENT 150 10545-17 Requaired Min.li

Ferrocemento - Brown - Polished
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_ ACassero - Grey - Matt [ : - F s

Cassero - Dark Grey - Matt
Cassero - Light Grey - Matt

Cassero - Grey - Matt




Sizes & Format

11.4mm

T

PACKING

Nominal size

60x120 Matt

Pcs

Real size Pcs/Box Sqr/Box
60x120 2 1.44
Technical
Characteristics

LENGTH & WIDTH

THICKNESS

RECTANGULARITY

SIDES’ STRAIGHTNESS

FLATNESS

WATER ABSORPTION

MODULUS OF RUPTURE {N/mm?)

IMPACT RESISTANCE

Kg/Box

Standards

I1SO
10545-2

150 10545-3

1SO 10545-4

1SO 10545-5

Boxes/PLT

T BB Y WS

Kg
Sqr/PLT Kg/PLT
74.88 1872

Standard
Values

+0.6%

+0.5%

05<E<3%

PLT size Thickness

110x110 11.4

Avrage
Cassero
Values

+0.1%

+2.5%

ABRASION RESISTANCE

THERMAL EXPANSION COEFFICIENT
(0-100%)

THERMAL SHOCK RESISTANCE

150 10545-7

IS0 10545-8

150 10545-9

Test Method
Available

Requaired

Max. 7.5x10 -5 (1/K)

In Compliance With The
Requirements

J

’

CRAZING RESISTANCE

FROST RESISTANCE

CHEMICAL RESISTANCE

STAIN RESISTANCE

FRICTION COEFFICIENT

15O 10545-11

1SO 10545-12

150 10545-13

ISO 10545-14

150 10545-17

Requaired

Requaired

Min. Class B

Min. Class 3

Requaired

Method
Available

In Compliance With The
Requirements

Class GLA

Class 5

Min.ll




LOFT

60x120cm




Sizes & Format

LOFT

60x120cm - Matt
Light Grey - Code: 9243
Grey - Code: 9242

Dark Grey - Code: 9241

+
11.4 mm‘T

60x120cm - Polished
Light Grey - Code: 9246
Grey - Code: 9245
Dark Grey - Code: 5244

Floor

wWall

LOFT

PACKING Pcs m?2 Kg B_O)_(_ Mz_ KB ¥
Nominal size Real size Pes/Box Sqr/Box Kg/Box Boxes/PLT Sqr/PLT Kg/PLT PLT size Thickness
60x120 Matt 60x120 2 1.44 36 52 74.88 1872 110x110 11.4
60%120 Polished 58.5x119 2 144 36.7 52 73.32 1908.4 110%110 1A
Technical Standard Avrag
i Standards LOFT
Characteristics Values
Values
— LENGTH & WIDTH +0.6% +0.1%
THICKNESS +5% +2.5%
_______________________________________________________________ <o
RECTANGULARITY 10545-2 + 5% +0.2%
SIDES’ STRAIGHTMNESS +0.5% +0.2%
FLATNESS +0.5% +0.3%
"‘ o WATER ABSORPTION 150 10545-3 05<E=<3% Average 0.3%
MODULUS OF RUPTURE (N/mm?) 150 10545-4 = 30 N/Wmm? Average 36
IMPACT RESISTANCE 150 10545-5 Min.0.8
ABRASION RESISTANCE 1SO 10545-7 |-V 1 - VI
KA THERMAL EXPANSION COEFFICIENT Test Migthod :
W N (0-100°) 150 10545-8 Available Max. 7.5x10 -5 (1/K)
L I li With Th
THERMAL SHOCK RESISTANCE IS0 10545-9 Requaired mCampliance WahiTe
Requirements
L . Method
CRAZING RESISTANCE 150 10545-11 Requaired e_ 2
— Available

In Compliance With The
Requirements

- FROST RESISTANCE 1SO 10545-12 Requaired

s STAIN RESISTANCE 150 10545-14 Min. Class 3 Class 5
‘m FRICTION COEFFICIENT 150 10545-17 Requaired Min.ll
33

LOFT



60x120cm

VELLUTO

30x90cm
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Velluto - Brown - Matt
Strip - Brown - Polished




Sizes & Format

60x120cm

Matt - Code: 9144
Polished - Code: 9154
Ardesia - Code: 9149

11.4 mn | s—

30x90cm
Matt - Code: 9144
Canalette - Code: 9223

Geometrico - Code: 9218

11 mm +

7
Floor A

Wall

Rectified

VELLUTO - Light Grey

VELLUTO - Grey

41

Sizes & Format

60x120cm

Matt - Code: 8143
Polished - Code: 9153
Ardesia - Code: 9148

)
s\ 1.4 mm

30x90cm
Matt - Code: 9143
Canalette - Code: 9222

Geometrico - Code: 9217

11 mm L

t

r’a,-/] Floor

V% | wall

Rectified

VELLUTO



Sizes & Format

VELLUTO - Dark Grey VELLUTO - Beige

60x120cm

Matt - Code: 9142
Polished - Code: 9152
Ardesia - Code: 9147

| #
11.4mm£ T

30x90cm
Matt - Code: 9142
Canalette - Code: 9221

Geometrico - Code: 9216

Sizes & Format

60x120cm

Matt - Code: 9141
Polished - Code: 9151
Ardesia - Code: 9146

'T 11.4 mm

30x90cm

Matt - Code: 9141
Canalette - Code: 9220
Geometrico - Code: 9215

+
1lmm!=T

Floor

| Wall

11 mmiT'

Floor

Wall rfir
Rectified

Rectified

a







PACKING

Nominal size Real size
60x120 Matt 60x120

60x120 Polished 59.5x119

60x120 Ardesia

20
30x90 Matt

30x90 Blocchi

30x90 Inciso

30x30 Mosaic

e

Technical

Characteristics

- 1
o

LENGTH & WIDTH

E 3

THICKNESS

RECTANGULARITY

SIDES’ STRAIGHTNESS

Polished

ZFLATNESS

WATER ABSORPTION

MODULUS OF RUPTURE [N/mm?)

IMPACT RESISTANCE

ABRASION RESISTANCE

THERMAL EXPANSION COEFFICIENT

(0-100"7)

THERMAL SHOCK RESISTANCE

CRAZING RESISTANCE

Matt

FROST RESISTANCE
CHEMICAL RESISTANCE
STAIN RESISTANCE

FRICTION COEFFICIENT

Boxes/PLT Sqr/PLT Kg/PLT
52 74.88 1872
52 73.32 1908.4
52 74.88 1872
74 Fis el 1879.6
74 79.92 1879.6
75.92

1879.6

Standards

Standard
Values

IS0 10545-3

0.5<E<3%

IS0 10545-4

= 30 N/Wmm?

Average 36
150 10545-5

150 10545-7

IS0 10545-8 Te;:;::;?e?d Max. 7.5x10 -* (1/K)
150 10545-9 Requaired Requirements
150 10545-11 Requaired Available
150 10545-12 Requaired

150 10545-13

Requirements
Min. Class B

Class GLA
IS0 10545-14

Min. Class 3

Class 5
ISO 10545-17

Requaired

PLT size Thickness
110x110 11.4
110x110 11.4
110x110 11.4
110110 11
110x110 11
110x%110 11

Avrage
VELLUTO
Values

Average 0.3%

In Compliance With The

In Compliance With The







Sizes & Format

30x50cm

Beige

Matt - Code: 5200
Muretto - Code: 5204

Decorazione - Code:0301

4
11 mmlT_

30x90cm

Brown

Matt - Code: 9201
Muretto - Code: 9205
Decorazione - Code: 0298

Floor | L/

Wall %

Rectified

Sizes & Format

30x90cm

Light Grey

Matt - Code: 9202
Muretto - Code: 9206
Decorazione - Code: 0297

&
11 mm‘ ol

30x90cm

Dark Grey

Matt - Code: 9203
Muretto - Code: 9207
Decorazione - Code: 0299

Floor

Wall

Rectified




PACKING Kg

BT £ B

Nominal size Real size Pcs/Box Sqr/Box Kg/Box Boxes/PLT Sqr/PLT Kg/PLT Thickness

30x90 Matt 1.08 254 79.92 1879.6 110x110 11

30x90 Muretto 1.08 25.4 79.92 1879.6 110x110 1 B

30x90 Decorazione 1.08 25.4 79.92 1879.6 110x110 11

Decor

. Avrage
3 . Wochniesl Standards Stantan] TERRE DEL BORGO
14 Characteristics Values

- 23 - = IS0
. _ 10545-2

SIDES’ STRAIGHTNESS

Test Method

ge ) g
availabic Max. 7.5x10 -5 (1/K)}

In Compliance With The
Requirements

Available

In Compliance With The

FROST RESISTANCE 150 10545-12 Requaired A
Requirements

CHEMICAL RESISTANCE 1SO 10545-13 Min. Class B Class GLA

FRICTION COEFFICIENT 150 10545-17 Requaired







Sizes & Format

60x120cm - Matt

Light Grey - Code:9231
Grey - Code: 9230
Dark Grey - Code; 9229

+
11.4 i | —
FIFT. T

Floor

wWall

Rectifiec

TRAME - Lino

[93]

TRAME - Lino

Sizes & Format

60x120cm
Beige - Code: 9228
Brown - Code: 9227

§
s\ 1.4 mm

L |

Rectified

57







Trame = Dark Grey - Matt

PACKING

Nominal size

60x120 Matt

Pcs

Real size Pcs/Box Sqr/Box
60x120 2 1.44
Technical

Characteristics

LENGTH & WIDTH

THICKNESS

RECTANGULARITY

SIDES’ STRAIGHTNESS

FLATNESS

WATER ABSORPTION

MODULUS OF RUPTURE {N/mm?)

IMPACT RESISTANCE

ABRASION RESISTANCE

THERMAL EXPANSION COEFFICIENT
(0-100%)

THERMAL SHOCK RESISTANCE
CRAZING R;E-S.I.S.'I.'a;\.NCE
FROST RESISTANCE
CHEMICAL RESISTANCE

STAIN RESISTANCE

FRICTION COEFFICIENT

Standards

I1SO
10545-2

150 10545-3

150 10545-4

1SO 10545-5

1SO 10545-7

IS0 10545-8

150 10545-9

15O 10545-11

1SO 10545-12

1SO 10545-13

1SO 10545-14

150 10545-17

Boxes/PLT

T B P o WL

Kg/Box

Kg
Sqr/PLT Kg/PLT
74.88 1872

Standard
Values

+0.6%

+0.5%

+0.5%

05<E<3%

= 30 N/Wmm?

Test Method
Available

Requaired

Requaired

Requaired

Min. Class B

Min. Class 3

Requaired

PLT size Thickness

110x110 11.4

Avrage
TRAME
Values

+0.1%
+2.5%
+0.2%
+0.2%
+0.3%
Average 0.3%
..... ;;Average 36
Min.0.8

- v

Max. 7.5x10 -5 (1/K)

In Compliance With The
Requirements

Method
Available

In Compliance With The

Class GLA
Class 5

Min.ll






Pirite Oro |




PACKING Pcs m? Kg Box m? Kg

Nominal size Real size Pcs/Box Sqr/Box Kg/Box Boxes/PLT Sqr/PLT Kg/PLT PLT size Thickness
60x120 60x120 2 1.44 36 52 74.88 1872 110x110 11.4
30x30 Mosaic - 9 - - - - 11.4

Technical
Characteristics

LENGTH & WIDTH

THICKNESS

RECTANGULARITY

SIDES’ STRAIGHTNESS

FLATNESS

WATER ABSORPTION

MODULUS OF RUPTURE {N/mm?)

IMPACT RESISTANCE

ABRASION RESISTANCE

THERMAL EXPANSION COEFFICIENT
(0-100%)

THERMAL SHOCK RESISTANCE
CRAZING R;E-S.I.S.'I.'a;\.NCE
FROST RESISTANCE
CHEMICAL RESISTANCE

STAIN RESISTANCE

FRICTION COEFFICIENT

Standards

I1SO
10545-2

150 10545-3

150 10545-4

1SO 10545-5

1SO 10545-7

IS0 10545-8

150 10545-9

15O 10545-11

1SO 10545-12

1SO 10545-13

1SO 10545-14

150 10545-17

Standard
Values

+0.6%

+0.5%

+0.5%

05<E<3%

= 30 N/Wmm?

Test Method
Available

Requaired

Requaired

Requaired

Min. Class B

Min. Class 3

Requaired

Avrage
PIRITE ORO

Values

+0.1%
+2.5%
+0.2%
+0.2%
+0.3%
Average 0.3%
..... ;;Average 36
Min.0.8

- v

Max. 7.5x10 -5 (1/K)

In Compliance With The
Requirements

Method
Available

In Compliance With The

Class GLA
Class 5

Min.ll






Opal - Polished

Delphus - Polished
Brenta - Polished

Opal - Polished




MARMO - Delphus MARMO - Brenta

Sizes & Format Sizes & Format

60x120cm .
Polished - Code: 9126

= 114mm

Floor |, Floor

‘Wall »| Wall

sl=

Rectified [~L~ - Rectified




PACKING Pcs m?
Nominal size Real size Pes/Box Sqr/Box
60x120 Matt 60x120 2 1.44

60x120 Polished 58.5x119 2 144
Technical

Characteristics

LENGTH & WIDTH

THICKNESS

RECTANGULARITY

SIDES’ STRAIGHTNESS

FLATNESS

WATER ABSCORFTION

MODULUS OF RUPTURE {N/mm?)

IMPACT RESISTANCE

ABRASION RESISTANCE

THERMAL EXPANSION COEFFICIENT
(0-100%)

L

THERMAL SHOCK RESISTANCE

CRAZING RESISTANCE

FROST RESISTANCE

CHEMICAL RESISTANCE

STAIN RESISTANCE

FRICTION COEFFICIENT

Kg

@ .

Kg/Box
36

36.7

Standards

I1SO
10545-2

1SO 10545-3

1SO 10545-4

1SO 10545-5

1SO 10545-7

IS0 10545-8

150 10545-9

15O 10545-11

1SO 10545-12

1SO 10545-13

1SO 10545-14

1SO 10545-17

Boxes/PLT

52

57

Sqr/PLT
74.88

TEIER

Standard
Values

+0.6%

+5%

+0.5%

+0.5%

05<E<3%

=30 N/Wmm?

Test Method
Available

Requaired

Requaired

Requaired

Min. Class B

Min. Class 3

Requaired

Kg

Kg/PLT

1872

1908.4

PLT size Thickness

110x110 11.4

110x110 11.4

Avrage
MARMO
Values

+0.1%

+2.5%

+0.2%

+0.2%

+0.3%

Average 0.3%

Average 36

Min.0.8

- v

Max. 7.5x10 - (1/K)

In Compliance With The
Requirements

Method
Available

In Compliance With The
Requirements

Class GLA

Class 5

Min.ll
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MARMO 2.0 MARMO 2.0 - Monte Bianco

Sizes & Format

Sizes & Format

60x120cm- Polished

60x120cm
Monte Rigato- Code: 9173 Polished - Code: 9172
Disegno Quadri - Code: 9174
Disegno Riga - Code: 9175

§
11.4 mm % s\ 1.4 mm

L |

Floor Floor
Wall Wall
Rectified Rectified




MARMO 2.0 - Canyon MARMO - Canyon

Sizes & Format Sizes & Format
_ 60x120cm 60x120cm _
Polished - Code: 9184 Polished - Code: 9185
Beige White

11.4 mm - -

+ 11.4 mm

10 2.0
020

- Floor {é) | Floor |
wall W W Wall
Rectified Eﬁ ‘\\"umlf Rectified




MARMO 2.0

PACKING

60x120 Polished

59.5x119

Technical
Characteristics

MODULUS OF RUPTURE {N/mm?)

IMPACT RESISTANCE

ABRASION RESISTANCE

THERMAL EXPANSION COEFFICIENT

THERMAL SHOCK RESISTANCE

FRICTION COEFFICIENT

1.41

Standards

I1SO
10545-2

ISO 10545-4

1SO 10545-5

1SO 10545-7

150 10545-9

15O 10545-11

ISO 10545-12

ISO 10545-13

ISO 10545-14

IS0 10545-17

Sqr/PLT PLT size

7332 110110

Avrage
MARMO 2.0
Values

Standard

Test Method
Available

In Compliance With The

Reguaiied Requirements

Available

In Compliance With The
Requirements

Requaired







Strip - Brown - Polished

Strip - Brown - Polished




RIP

ST

TRIP

~
b

PACKING Pcs m? Kg Box M2 Kg ]
e B o ————— il Nominal size Real size Pcs/Box Sqr/Box Kg/Box Boxes/PLT Sqr/PLT Kg/PLT PLT size Thickness
e — — e ~ |
— = — e 60x120 Polished 59.5x119 2 1.41 36.7 52 7332 1908.4 110x110 11.4
—— S B a—
= __—— —————————
-————-—--
————— = - =
1 2 Technical Standard Avrage
' o Standards STRIP
Characteristics Values
Values
LENGTH & WIDTH +0.6% +0.1%
? THICKNESS +5% +2.5%
. — <
iom| RECTANGULARITY 10545-2 +5% $0.2%
. SIDES' STRAIGHTNESS +£0.5% +0.2%
A FLATNESS +0.5% +0.3%
& il o WATER ABSORPTION 1SO 10545-3 0.5<E<3% Average 0.3%
MODULUS OF RUPTURE (N/mm?) 150 10545-4 = 30 N/Wmm? Average 36
IMPACT RESISTANCE 1SO 10545-5 Min.0.8
. ABRASION RESISTANCE 1SO 10545-7 -V -vi
"h.".
® A THERMAL EXPANSION COEFFICIENT Test Method :
v (0-100%) 150 10545-8 S ilabie Max. 7.5%10 -5 (1/K)
‘A7 I L In Compli With Th
wall [ THERMAL SHOCK RESISTANCE 150 10545-9 Requaired BCqmpliance AEhiTe
A Requirements
2 ) Method
\E : CRAZING RESISTANCE 150 10545-11 Requaired i
e - Available
FROST RESISTANCE 150 10545-12 Requaired i pliance Wikhslae
Reguirements
: CHEMICAL RESISTANCE 1SO 10545-13 Min. Class B Class GLA
o1 STAIN RESISTANCE 150 10545-14 Min. Class 3 Class 5
“% FRICTION COEFFICIENT 15O 10545-17 Requaired Min.ll










PACKING Pcs m? Kg Box m? Kg

T B E o W<

Nominal size Real size Pes/Box Sqr/Box Kg/Box Boxes/PLT Sqr/PLT Kg/PLT PLT size Thickness
20x120 Matt 19.5x120 6 1.4 34.7 60 84 2082 125%125 11.4
Technical Standard Rursg
i Standards BAITA
Characteristics Values
Values
LENGTH & WIDTH +0.6% +0.1%
T THICKNESS + 5% +2.5%
150
iom| RECTANGULARITY 10545-2 +5% +0.2%
SIDES’ STRAIGHTNESS +0.5% +0.2%
FLATNESS +0.5% +0.3%

T & WATER ABSORPTION 1SO 10545-3 0.5<E<3% Average 0.3%
MODULUS OF RUPTURE (N/mm?) 1SO 10545-4 > 30 N/Wmm? Average 36
f' IMPACT RESISTANCE 1SO 10545-5 Min.0.8
A B S 070 S
Fé ABRASION RESISTANCE 1SO 10545-7 I-v -V
L
® A THERMAL EXPANSION COEFFICIENT Test Method .
T | (0-100°) 150 10545-8 PRl i Max. 7.5x10 -¢ (1/K}
L In Compli With Th
THERMAL SHOCK RESISTANCE IS0 10545-9 Requaired mCampliance WahiTe
Requirements
Method
CRAZING RESISTANCE 150 10545-11 Requaired S0
Available
FROST RESISTANCE 150 10545-12 Requaired i pliance Wikhslae
Requirements
- CHEMICAL RESISTANCE 15O 10545-13 Min. Class B Class GLA
- STAIN RESISTANCE 150 10545-14 Min. Class 3 Class 5
‘%Q FRICTION COEFFICIENT 150 10545-17 Requaired Min.li
C.‘l!"

Baita - Grey - Matt

BAITA







Sizes & Format

DECAPE

20x12

Brown - Cods

ol Q197
Drown - Loge: 213/

r

o e
11.4 mmymn | s—

Floor

Wall

rectitied

DECAPE

DECAPE

Sizes & Format

Floor

Wall

Rectified

nect

DECAPE



Decapé - Grey - Matt

PACKING Pcs m? Kg Box m?

T v e o U

Nominal size Real size Pes/Box Sqr/Box Kg/Box Boxes/PLT Sqr/PLT Kg/PLT PLT size Thickness
20x120 Matt 19.5x120 6 1.4 34.7 60 84 2082 125x125 11.4
Technical Standard Rursg
S Standards DECAPE
Characteristics Values

Values

— | LENGTH & WIDTH +0.6% +0.1%

T THICKNESS + 5% +2.5%
: H ................................................................ T e

A RECTANGULARITY 10545-2 +5% +0.2%

SIDES’ STRAIGHTNESS +0.5% £0.2%

m .......................... F LATN ESS .................................... ios% ......................... +OM .............
L‘: .................... W MERABSORPTIONISOIOMH ................... 05<E£3% .................... Avemgeoa% ..........
_ ............. MODULUSDFRUPTURE(N/mm} R ISO 105454 .................. 230 Nmmmz ................... Averageas ...........
............................ lMPMTRESismNCEIsommssMmos
.......................... ABRASMNRESISTANCEIsomsds?lv"w

E S THERKIAL EXP&_”E;;’MN) CORERICIENT IS0 10545-8 Te:t;’::;:‘:d Max. 7.5x10 -° (1/K)

e 3 THERMAL SHOCK RESISTANCE IS0 10545-9 Requaired ICettlonee Ak

Requirements
Method
Available

In Compliance With The

FROST RESISTANCE 1SO 10545-12 Requaired .
Requirements
CHEMICAL RESISTANCE 1SO 10545-13 Min. Class B Class GLA
- STAIN RESISTANCE 150 10545-14 Min. Class 3 Class 5
‘% FRICTIOMN COEFFICIENT 150 10545-17 Requaired Min.il
105
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VINTAGE WOOD

Sizes & Format

+ 11.4 mm

20x120cm - Matt
Brown - Code: 9159
Beige - Code: 9160

Floor

Wall

Rectified




Sizes & Format

VINTAGE WOOD

60x120cm - Polished
White - Code: 9163

Grey - Code: 9162

Black - Code: 9164

White - Matt - Code: 9157

Floor

Wall

Rectified

VINTAGE WOOD
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Sizes & Format

20x120cm - Matt
White - Code: 9157
Grey - Code; 9156
Black - Code: 9158

% 11.4 mm

Floor

| Wall

Rectified

VINTAGE WOOD



PACKING

Nominal size

20x120 Matt

60x120 Matt

50x120 Polished

Pcs M2
Real size Pes/Box Sqr/Box
159.5x120 6 1.4
60x120 2 1.44
59.5x119 2 1.41
Technical
Characteristics

LENGTH & WIDTH

THICKNESS

RECTANGULARITY

SIDES’ STRAIGHTNESS

FLATNESS

WATER ABSORPTION

MODULUS OF RUPTURE {N/mm?)

IMPACT RESISTANCE

kg/PLT
2082
1872

1908.4

PLT size Thickness

125x125 11.4
110110 11.4

110x110 11.4

Avrage
VINTAGE WOOD
Values

+0.1%

+2.5%

|

’

ABRASION RESISTANCE

THERMAL EXPANSION COEFFICIENT
(0-100%)
THERMAL SHOCK RESISTANCE
CRAZING RESISTANCE
FROST RESISTANCE
mclr.i-E-r.mc;\L RESISTANCE

STAIN RESISTANCE

FRICTION COEFFICIENT

Kg Box m?
Kg/Box Boxes/PLT Sqr/PLTz
34.7 &0 84
36 52 74.88
36.7 52 73.32
Standards SEandarg
Values
+0.6%
+ 5%
150
10545-2 + 5%
+0.5%
+0.5%
150 10545-3 05<E<3%
150 10545-4 = 30 N/Wmm?
150 10545-5
150 10545-7 |-V
Test Method
oA Available
150 10545-9 Requaired
150 10545-11 Requaired
150 10545-12 Requaired
150 10545-13 Min. Class B
150 10545-14 Min. Class 3
1SO 10545-17 Requaired

Max. 7.5x10 -5 (1/K)

In Compliance With The
Requirements

Method
Available

In Compliance With The
Requirements

Class GLA

Class 5

Min.ll







PACKING Pcs M2 Kg Box M2 Kg

T B e Y Y L

Nominal size Real size Pcs/Box Sqr/Box Kg/Box Boxes/PLT Sqr/PLT Kg/PLT PLT size Thickness

15X15 15X15 10

T

3
|9,

- A T™
A\ A \

INTERNATIONALHOLDING
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